Of-course,  the  respondent  will  be  entitled  to  make  due  scrutiny 

before carrying out the correction. Since this exercise is required to be carried 

out because of the fault on the petitioner's side, the petitioner is directed to pay 

Rs.2,500/- [Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred only] by way of costs  to the 

respondent. Petition is granted. Rule is made absolute.

[ Akshay H Mehta, J. ]

* Pansala.